County regulations in place on the date of any previous submittal.  The resubmittal will be 

reviewed in accordance with all applicable subdivision rules and regulations in place at 

time of the resubmittal.  

15. Unless a Plat is submitted for recordation to the County on or before three hundred and 

sixty-five (365) days after the most recent County approval of the construction plans, the 

construction plans must thereafter be resubmitted for approval and are subject to all 

applicable subdivision rules and regulations at the time of resubmittal.  The applicant may